Table 14: AP for all Scenarios and Years (measured in Million kg SO2-eq per year)

2011 2015 2020

Scenario 0 351 366 389

Reduced Meat - 305 261

ECO - 366 390

Eco Sweden - 364 385

Sweden Incr. - 340 312

Veg. - 122 130

Nutrition - 258 274

All Conv - 365 389

All ECO - 570 606

0%
20%
40%
60%
80%

100%
120%
140%
160%
180%
200%

AP for All Scenarios

 2 015

 2 020

IVL-report C 181 Environmental implications of Swedish food consumption and dietary choices

35

6.1.3 Eutrophication Potential

For the EP, the results illustrate that reducing meat (and taking on vegetarian diets)
could lead to large EP reductions. Nutritional guidelines may also lead to a reduction in
EP, and a slight reduction can be observed if more Swedish food was produced and
consumed. Increasing organic food consumption has a slightly higher level of EP than
2011, but lower in comparison to Scenario 0. If all food was produced from organic
production methods, this would lead to large EP increases; see Figure 10.

Figure 10: Eutrophication Potential for All Scenarios. Normalized to 2011 Values.

Table 15: EP for all Scenarios and Years (measured in Million kg PO4-eq per year)

2011 2015 2020

Scenario 0 123 129 137

Reduced Meat - 113 103

ECO - 128 136

Eco Sweden - 128 135

Sweden Incr. - 120 121

Veg. - 65 69

Nutrition - 103 110

All Conv - 129 137

All ECO - 163 173

0%
20%
40%
60%
80%

100%
120%
140%
160%

Eutrophication Potential

 2 015

 2 020

IVL-report C 181 Environmental implications of Swedish food consumption and dietary choices

36

6.1.4 Land Use

The results indicate that land use is decreased if meat consumption is reduced. All
scenarios with organic food production lead to increased land use. This is also apparent
if all food was produced from organic sources, leading to 20-30% land use increases.
Increasing the amount of food from Swedish sources has similar land use to Scenario 0,
i.e. no increase.

Figure 11: Land Use for All Scenarios. Normalized to 2011 Values.

If vegetarian diets and nutritional guidelines were followed, this would lead to large